



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 02

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 03 April 2017 and I am pleased to be able to provide you with a response.

- 1) *Could let me know the number of "staff" parking spaces at NGH under the management of CP parking.*

"CP parking" does not manage parking at the hospital (they are a contracted enforcement agency).

Number of staff spaces on site is 1533 approximately.

- 2) *Number of public parking spaces exist on site.*

759 (some spaces have restricted times for public parking ie car park 2, 300 spaces available to the public from 2pm Monday to Friday and all weekend)

69 disabled bays

10 x 30 minute restricted bays

- 3) *How many Staff parking permit have been issued and exist as of Feb 2017.*

3175